
2 - keyed (no SAE)

4 - splined (SAE CC )

T - splined (SAE J718C )

3 - splined (SAE C)

- Suction port

R - clockwise

L - counter-clockwise

Direction of rotation

(view on shaft end)

S

S - Pressure portP

SS

VT6E         -    066   -     3     R     00   -   A     1      *

Type of shaft

1 - keyed (SAE CC)

Series

Cam ring

Seal class

Design letter

00 - standard

Porting combination

1 - S1  (for mineral oil)

Modifications

4 - S4 (for fire resistant fluids)

5 - S5 (for mineral oil and fire resistant fluids)

P

00
P-S

01
P

02
P

03

*

Y - Metric port connection, Omit for UNC

Volumetric displacement cm³/rev (in³/rev)
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VT6E - 050

INTERNAL LEAKAGE (TYPICAL) NOISE LEVEL (TYPICAL)

HYDROMECHANICAL POWER LOSS (TYPICAL)
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p = 240 bar (3500 psi)

Volumetric
Displacement Vp

Pressure

port

VT6E

Series
in³/rev

Flow q & n = 1500 rpm

gpm

p = 0 bar (0 psi)

cm³/rev lpm lpm

p = 140 bar (2000 psi)

gpm gpm

p = 240 bar (3500 psi)

hp

p = 140 bar (2000 psi)

Input power p & n = 1500 rpm
p = 7 bar (100 psi)

hplpm kw kw kwhp
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302.8

2) 085 = 75 bar (1100 psi) cont.

OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS - TYPICAL (24 cST)

1) 085 = 2000 RPM max.
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Shaft code 1
(keyed SAE CC)
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MOUNTING TORQUE 138 ft.lbs
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Shaft torque limits in³/rev x psi (ml/rev x bar)
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Shaft code 2
(keyed no SAE)

(75.0) (37.1)

(2.3x45º)

(61.9)

(38.1)

(35.7)

(17.5)

(7.9)

(61.9)

Shaft code 3
SAE C splined shaft

12/24 dp. 14 teeth

flat root side fit

30º pressure angle

Class 1-J498b

Shaft code 4
SAE CC splined shaft

30º pressure angle

flat root side fit

12/24 dp. 17 teeth

Class 1-J498b

(2.3x45º)

(38.1)

(7.9)

(55.9)

(2.3x45º)

(31.5)

(7.9)

(62.2)

For Farm Tractor application

540 rpm power take-off

SAE J718C

Shaft code T

HIGH PERFORMANCE  VANE PUMP VT6E

VP

SP
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